
ILLINOIS
Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children’s Hospital of Chicago
Illinois Institute of Technology, Chicago
Loyola University Chicago
Northwestern University, Chicago
Northwestern University, Evanston
Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago
Rush University Medical Center
Southern Illinois University, Edwardsville
University of Chicago
University of Illinois at Chicago
University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana

INDIANA
Indiana State University, Terre Haute
Indiana University, Bloomington
Indiana University, Indianapolis
Purdue University, West Lafayette
University of Notre Dame

IOWA
Des Moines University Osteopathic Medical Center
University of Iowa, Iowa City

KANSAS
Kansas State University, Manhattan
University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas, Lawrence

MICHIGAN
Henry Ford Health System
Michigan State University
Michigan Technological University, Houghton
Oakland University
University of Michigan
University of Michigan Medical Center
Wayne State University
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13
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23
9
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$21,378,079
$153,973 
$149,993 
$773,748 

$11,887,846 
$669,070 
$230,999 
$615,210 
$154,000 

$2,431,978 
$2,630,900 
$1,680,362

$4,924,082
$231,000 
$102,550 

$2,557,580 
$1,748,264 

$284,688
  

$10,093,079
$211,903 

$9,881,176

$1,275,900
$308,000 
$868,950 
$98,950

$8,418,597
$744,482 
$770,000 
$283,000 
$303,031 

$3,415,753 
$2,128,743 

$773,588 

MINNESOTA
Mayo Clinic, Rochester
Minneapolis Medical Research Foundation
University of Minnesota, Minneapolis
University of Minnesota, Saint Paul

MISSOURI
St. Louis University
University of Missouri, Columbia
University of Missouri, Kansas City
Washington University
Washington University, School of Medicine

NEBRASKA
University of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha
University of Nebraska, Lincoln

NORTH DAKOTA
North Dakota State University, Fargo

SOUTH DAKOTA
University of South Dakota

WISCONSIN
Blood Center of Wisconsin
Marquette University
Medical College of Wisconsin
University of Wisconsin, Madison

MIDWEST AFFILIATE TOTALS
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1
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19
20

324

$6,234,000
$2,813,939 

$149,807 
$2,962,254 

$308,000 

$5,337,464
$1,014,876 
$1,478,912 

$154,000 
$1,118,636 
$1,571,040

 

  $1,795,525
$1,333,525 

$462,000 

$154,900
$154,000 

$376,956
$376,956 

$8,375,763
$231,000 
$103,900 

$5,929,596 
$2,111,267

$68,364,345

All Active (New and Continuing) Research Studies
Funded in our Midwest Affiliate as of August 2017

HEART AND STROKE RESEARCH
in the Midwest Affiliate 2016-2017

Medical research leads to better ways to prevent, diagnose and treat heart disease and stroke in your community. Since 
1949, the American Heart Association has invested more than $4.1 billion in studies that have led to medical advances 
such as artificial heart valves, CPR, pacemakers, cholesterol dugs, microsurgery and drug-coated stents.

This list includes 138 new studies that are being conducted at 34 research 
institutions at a cost of $21,302,344.
More Research Support is Needed
In spite of this investment, in 2016-2017 we lacked another $128,695,584 
million to fund 797 proposals in our affiliate - which means that many highly 
meritorious scientific projects were shelved, deferring the knowledge that 
would results from their completion. For easy-to-understand summaries of 
new studies published in American Heart Association medical journals, visit 
heart.org/simplescience.
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