Medical research leads to better ways to prevent, diagnose and treat heart disease and stroke in your community. Since 1949, the American Heart Association has invested more than \$4.1 billion in studies that have led to medical advances such as artificial heart valves, CPR, pacemakers, cholesterol dugs, microsurgery and drug-coated stents.

## All Active (New and Continuing) Research Studies Funded in our Midwest Affiliate as of August 2017

i unucu in dui midwest Anniate as di August 2017					
ILLINOIS	80	\$21,378,079	MINNESOTA	37	\$6,234,000
Ann & Robert H. Lurie Children's Hospital of Chicago	1	\$153,973	Mayo Clinic, Rochester	17	\$2,813,939
Illinois Institute of Technology, Chicago	1	\$149,993	Minneapolis Medical Research Foundation	1	\$149,807
Loyola University Chicago	4	\$773,748	University of Minnesota, Minneapolis	18	\$2,962,254
Northwestern University, Chicago	23	\$11,887,846	University of Minnesota, Saint Paul	1	\$308,000
Northwestern University, Evanston	7	\$669,070			
Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago	1	\$230,999	MISSOURI	32	\$5,337,464
Rush University Medical Center	3	\$615,210	St. Louis University	6	\$1,014,876
Southern Illinois University, Edwardsville	1	\$154,000	University of Missouri, Columbia	10	\$1,478,912
University of Chicago	13	\$2,431,978	University of Missouri, Kansas City	1	\$154,000
University of Illinois at Chicago	16	\$2,630,900	Washington University	6	\$1,118,636
University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana	10	\$1,680,362	Washington University, School of Medicine	9	\$1,571,040
INDIANA	28	\$4,924,082	NEBRASKA	9	\$1,795,525
Indiana State University, Terre Haute	1	\$231,000	University of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha	7	\$1,333,525
Indiana University, Bloomington	1	\$102,550	University of Nebraska, Lincoln	2	\$462,000
Indiana University, Indianapolis	15	\$2,557,580			
Purdue University, West Lafayette	9	\$1,748,264	NORTH DAKOTA	1	\$154,900
University of Notre Dame	2	\$284,688	North Dakota State University, Fargo	1	\$154,000
IOWA	26	\$10,093,079	SOUTH DAKOTA	3	\$376,956
	36		University of South Dakota	3	\$376,956
Des Moines University Osteopathic Medical Center	1 35	\$211,903			
University of Iowa, Iowa City	33	\$9,881,176	WISCONSIN	42	\$8,375,763
KANSAS	8	\$1,275,900	Blood Center of Wisconsin	1	\$231,000
Kansas State University, Manhattan	1	\$308,000	Marquette University	2	\$103,900
University of Kansas Medical Center	6	\$868,950	Medical College of Wisconsin	19	\$5,929,596
University of Kansas, Lawrence	1	\$98,950	University of Wisconsin, Madison	20	\$2,111,267
	40	. ,	MIDWEST AFEILIATE TOTALS	224	¢60 264 245
MICHIGAN	48	\$8,418,597	MIDWEST AFFILIATE TOTALS	324	\$68,364,345
Henry Ford Health System	4	\$744,482			
Michigan State University	3	\$770,000	Fundraising		
Michigan Technological University, Houghton	2	\$283,000	Fullulaising		

This list includes 138 new studies that are being conducted at 34 research institutions at a cost of \$21,302,344.

2

23

9

\$303,031

\$3,415,753

\$2,128,743

\$773,588

## **More Research Support is Needed**

University of Michigan Medical Center

Oakland University

University of Michigan

Wayne State University

In spite of this investment, in 2016-2017 we lacked another \$128,695,584 million to fund 797 proposals in our affiliate - which means that many highly meritorious scientific projects were shelved, deferring the knowledge that would results from their completion. For easy-to-understand summaries of new studies published in American Heart Association medical journals, visit heart.org/simplescience.



## Research & General 6.6% **20.7% How Your** Community Services **Donations** 8.3% Save Lives Public Health Professional American Heart Association Education Education

35.0%

11.4%

Management

&Training

18.0%

2016-2017 fiscal year